Opening of Financial proposals of 

Bidders who qualify pre-qualification 

(technical) criteria 

To be communicated 

6.  Bid Processing Fee (Non-refundable) 

(Demand Draft) 

INR 5,000/- (Rupees Five 

Thousand Only) 

7.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

(Bank Guarantee) 

25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) 

8.  Performance Bank Guarantee 10% of the total quoted Items. 

9.  Method of Selection Quality and Cost-Based Selection 

(QCBS) 

10.  Contact Details Government Polytechnic 

At- Ragadi, Via- Jajpur Road,  

Dist-Jajpur, Odisha 

M: 9438588644

[...]

Financial Proposal : The financial proposal should provide a detailed cost 

breakdown, encompassing equipment supply, installation, training, and 

maintenance. All applicable taxes and duties must be transparently mentioned. 

Bidders are required to deposit ₹25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) as 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of a Bank Draft payable at JAJPUR 

drawn in favor of "Principal, Government Polytechnic, Jajpur, Odisha”, 

Payable at Jajpur.  

Supporting Documents: Bidders must furnish supporting documents, including